47497 717192

112 . 11 1 - AN 9 16

THE WASHINGTON WATER POWER COMPANY

FILED FOR RECORD AT REQUEST OF

STATE OF OREGON. SS. County of Klamath

Filed for record at request of:

WHEN RECORDED RETURN 10

Name: Washington Water Power Co. Address: PO Box 3727 City, State, Zip: Spokane. WA 99220

Attn: Linda G. Davis/Finance

on this 15th day of July A.D., 19 92 9:16 o'clock A M. and duly recorded at . of Mortgages Page 15497 in Vol. <u>M92</u> County Clerk Evelyn Biehn By Daucien Mullendare Deputy.

Vol. ma 2 Page 15497

\$10.00 Fee.

265333

Satisfaction of Mortgage

KNOW TO ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That The Washington Water Power Company doing

siness as W P Natural Jas e owner and holder of hat certain mortgage bearing date 8/7/86	-
recuted by Rutherford. Milliam finiteen Eundred Forty Dollars & 00/100 and interest,	-
Donars (11,540,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000	
Auditor/Recorder to enter full satisfaction thereof of record Dated, 19 By	

STATE OF WASHINGTON/IDAHO/CALIFORNIA/OREGON } ss.

COUNTY OF Spokane

On this 1th day of 1912, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington duly commissioned, personally appeared Ion E Eliassen

to me known to be the Vice President. of THE WASHINGTON WATER POWER COMPANY, the corporation that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he/she is authorized to execute the said instrument and that the seal affixed is the corporate seal of said

Witness my hand ind official seal bereto affixed the bay and year first above written corporation.

5.6 4. 2.

Notary Bublic in and for the State of Washington/Idaho Vesiding at Spokane